
Page : 1 of Date: 06 - 09 - 2025 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

3

 4.97

 4.89

 4.82

 4.97

 4.92

 4.88

15

19

33

15

14

14

 74.50

 93.50

 161.00

 74.50

 68.50

 67.50

15

19

33

15

14

14

Student Transcript

  MRK 111
  QUR 101
  IDE 133
  BUS 253
  COM 102
  ARB 104
  COM 101

  ENG 140
  MATH 113
  CS 150
  CS 114

  PH 103
  QUR 151
  CS 125
  CS 151
  CS 180

 *  Introduction to Marketing Communication
 *  The Holy Qur'an 1
 *  Monotheism
 *  Principles of Management
 *  Introduction to Communication
 *  Grammar
 *  Saudi Media

  English Language 1
  Applied Calculus 1
  Intrduction to Computer Programming
  Discrete structures 1

  General Physics
  The Holy Qur'an (2)
  Digital Design
  Object Oriented Programming
  Cyber Security & Ethics

2
1
2
3
3
2
2

3
4
4
3

3
1
4
4
2

A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A

A
A+
A+
A

A+
A+
A
A
A

10
5
10

15
15
10

9.5

14.25
20
20

14.25

15
5
19
19

9.5

Transfered Courses from College or dept. (Internal) in First Semester 2022-2023 G

- - First Semester 2021-2022  G  - Full Time - Adv. & Marketing Communication- -

- - First Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - Computer Science- -

- - Second Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - Computer Science- -

- - Third Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - Computer Science- -

Course Title Course Code C.Hours

  QUR 101

  ARB 1001

  IDE 133

  The Holy Qur'an 1

  Linguistic Skills

  Monotheism

1

2

2

Equivalent Credit Hours Sum: 5

15

19

33

15

14

14

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   صالح العبادي, صالح عبدالعزيز

Student Id 443019191 Born In 2003
Computer & Information ScienceCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

Computer Science



Page : 2 of Date: 06 - 09 - 2025 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

3

 4.86

 4.88

 4.81

 4.90

 4.87

 4.88

 4.86

 4.87

47

62

74

87

14

15

12

13

 229.00

 302.25

 360.00

 423.75

 68.00

 73.25

 57.75

 63.75

47

62

74

87

14

15

12

13

Student Transcript

  CS 252
  MATH 114
  QUR 201
  STA 111
  JR 121

  CS 205
  ENG 141
  HST 1002
  PH 104
  CS 222

  CS 228
  CS 216
  RHB 1001
  CS 290

  BC 1001
  MATH 227
  CS 392
  CS 330

  CS 361

  Data Structures
  Applied Calculus 2
  The Holy Qur'an (3)
  Introduction to Probability & Statistics
  Fiqh (Islamic Jurisprudence)

  Discrete Structures 2
  English 2
  National History
  Applied Physics
  Operating Systems

  Computer Architecture
  Design and Analysis of Algorithms
  Work Values & Ethics
  Software Engineering 1

  Communication Skills
  Linear Algebra and Differential Equations
  Software Engineering 2
  Computer Networks

  Artificial Intelligence

4
4
1
3
2

3
3
2
3
4

4
3
2
3

2
4
3
4

4

B+
A+
A+
A+
A+

A
A+
A+
A+
A

A+
A

A+
B+

A
A+
A

A+

A

18
20
5
15
10

14.25
15
10

15
19

20
14.25

10
13.5

9.5
20

14.25
20

19

- - First Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Computer Science- -

- - Second Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Computer Science- -

- - Third Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Computer Science- -

- - First Semester 2024-2025  G  - Full Time - Computer Science- -

47

62

74

87

14

15

12

13

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   صالح العبادي, صالح عبدالعزيز

Student Id 443019191 Born In 2003
Computer & Information ScienceCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

Computer Science



Page : 3 of Date: 06 - 09 - 2025 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

3

 4.83

 4.94

 5.00

 4.87

 4.88

 4.89

97

110

121

10

13

11

 472.00

 536.25

 591.25

 48.25

 64.25

 55.00

97

110

121

10

13

11

Student Transcript

  CS 370
  CS 351

  CS 383
  CS 427
  CS 445
  CS 334

  CS 364
  CS 495
  CS 456
  CS 365

  Introduction to Databases
  Optional Course1

  Professional Development Seminar
  Distributed Systems
  Compilers
  Information Security

  Machine Learning
  Graduation Project 1
  Digital Image Processing
  Treating natural languages

3
3

2
3
4
4

3
2
3
3

A+
A

A+
A

A+
A+

A+
A+
A+
A+

15
14.25

10
14.25

20
20

15
10

15
15

- - Second Semester 2024-2025  G  - Full Time - Computer Science- -

- - Third Semester 2024-2025  G  - Full Time - Computer Science- -

97

110

121

10

13

11

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

End Of Transcript

Name   صالح العبادي, صالح عبدالعزيز

Student Id 443019191 Born In 2003
Computer & Information ScienceCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

Computer Science

Dean of Admission and Registration

 Dr. Sulaiman Sulaiman Alangari


