# **Student Transcript**



KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA

Ministry of Education
Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud
Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

صالح العبادي, صالح عبدالعزيز Name

Student Id 443019191 Degree Bachelor

College Computer & Information Science

Major Computer Science

## Transfered Courses from College or dept. (Internal) in First Semester 2022-2023 G

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours	
QUR 101	The Holy Qur'an 1	1	
ARB 1001	Linguistic Skills	2	
IDE 133	Monotheism	2	
Equivalent Credit Hours Sum:			

#### -- First Semester 2021-2022 G - Full Time - Adv. & Marketing Communication --

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
MRK 111	* Introduction to Marketing C	ommunication	2	10	A+
QUR 101	* The Holy Qur'an 1	V 36 V	1	5	A+
IDE 133	* Monotheism		2	10	A+
BUS 253	* Principles of Management	* Principles of Management		15	A+
COM 102	* Introduction to Communicat	* Introduction to Communication		15	A+
ARB 104	* Grammar	A	2	10	A+
COM 101	* Saudi Media		2	9.5	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	15	15	15	74.50	4.97
Accumulative	15	15	15	74.50	4.97

### - - First Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - Computer Science -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 140	English Language 1	English Language 1			Α
MATH 113	Applied Calculus 1	INCOME TO A STATE OF THE PARTY	4	20	A+
CS 150	Intrduction to Computer Progra	ntrduction to Computer Programming		20	A+
CS 114	Discrete structures 1		3	14.25	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	14	14	14	68.50	4.89
Accumulative	19	19	19	93.50	4.92

### - - Second Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - Computer Science- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
PH 103	General Physics		3	15	A+
QUR 151	The Holy Qur'an (2)	The Holy Qur'an (2)		5	A+
CS 125	Digital Design	Digital Design		19	Α
CS 151	Object Oriented Programmir	Object Oriented Programming		19	Α
CS 180	Cyber Security & Ethics		2	9.5	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	14	14	14	67.50	4.82
Accumulative	33	33	33	161.00	4.88

- - Third Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - Computer Science- -

\* This mark in front of the course name means that it is not calculated in the GPA.

**Born In 2003** 

Date: 06 - 09 - 2025

Page: 1

of 3

## **Student Transcript**



صالح العبادي, صالح عبدالعزيز Name

Student ld **443019191** 

Degree Bachelor Born In 2003

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA
Ministry of Education
Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud
Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

College Computer & Information Science

Major Computer Science

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
CS 252	Data Structures	Data Structures			B+
MATH 114	Applied Calculus 2	pplied Calculus 2			A+
QUR 201	The Holy Qur'an (3)	he Holy Qur'an (3)			A+
STA 111	Introduction to Probability & St	Introduction to Probability & Statistics		15	A+
JR 121	Fiqh (Islamic Jurisprudence)		2	10	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	14	14	14	68.00	4.86
Accumulative	47	47	47	229.00	4.87

## - - First Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Computer Science -

Course Code	Cou	Course Title			Grade
CS 205	Discrete Structures 2	Discrete Structures 2			Α
ENG 141	English 2		3	15	A+
HST 1002	National History		2	10	A+
PH 104	Applied Physics		3	15	A+
CS 222	Operating Systems	H H	4	19	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	15	15	15	73.25	4.88
Accumulative	62	62	62	302.25	4.88

### - - Second Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Computer Science- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
CS 228	Computer Architecture	NAME OF STREET OF STREET	4	20	A+
CS 216	Design and Analysis of Algorithms		3	14.25	Α
RHB 1001	Work Values & Ethics	Work Values & Ethics		10	A+
CS 290	Software Engineering 1		3	13.5	B+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	12	12	12	57.75	4.81
Accumulative	74	74	74	360.00	4.86

## - - Third Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Computer Science- -

Course Code	Cour	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade	
BC 1001	Communication Skills		2	9.5	Α
MATH 227	Linear Algebra and Different	4	20	A+	
CS 392	Software Engineering 2		3	14.25	Α
CS 330	Computer Networks		4	20	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	13	13	13	63.75	4.90
Accumulative	87	87	87	423.75	4.87

### - - First Semester 2024-2025 G - Full Time - Computer Science -

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
CS 361	Artificial Intelligence	4	19	Α

Date: 06 - 09 - 2025 Page: 2 of 3

## **Student Transcript**



صالح العبادي, صالح عبدالعزيز Name

Student Id **443019191** 

Degree Bachelor

Born In 2003

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA

Ministry of Education
Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud
Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

College Computer & Information Science

Major Computer Science

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
CS 370	Introduction to Databases	troduction to Databases			A+
CS 351	Optional Course1		3	14.25	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	10	10	10	48.25	4.83
Accumulative	97	97	97	472.00	4.87

## - - Second Semester 2024-2025 G - Full Time - Computer Science - -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
CS 383	Professional Development Ser	minar	2	10	A+
CS 427	Distributed Systems		3	14.25	Α
CS 445	Compilers	Compilers		20	A+
CS 334	Information Security		4	20	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	13	13	13	64.25	4.94
Accumulative	110	110	110	536.25	4.88

- - Third Semester 2024-2025 G - Full Time - Computer Science -

Course Code	Course 1	Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
CS 364	Machine Learning	17	3	15	A+
CS 495	Graduation Project 1		2	10	A+
CS 456	Digital Image Processing		3	15	A+
CS 365	Treating natural languages		3	15	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	11	11	11	55.00	5.00
Accumulative	121	121	121	591.25	4.89

End Of Transcript

**Dean of Admission and Registration** 

Dr. Sulaiman Sulaiman Alangari

Date: 06 - 09 - 2025

Panship of Admission & Registration

\* This mark in front of the course name means that it is not calculated in the GPA.

Page: 3 of 3